1 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © 2004, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS046I
CD4049UB, CD4050B
CMOS Hex Buffer/Converters
The CD4049UB and CD4050B devices are inverting and
non-inverting hex buffers, respectively, and feature logic-

• CMOS High-To-Low Logic Level Converter
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
CD4049UBF3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD4050BF3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD4049UBD -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4049UBDR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4049UBDT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4049UBDW -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4049UBDWR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4049UBE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD4049UBNSR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD4049UBPW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD4049UBPWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD4050BD -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4050BDR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4050UBDT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4050BDW -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4050BDWR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD4050BE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD4050NSR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD4050BPW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD4050BPWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix R denotes tape
and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel of 250.
CD4049UB (PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC, SOP, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
CD4050B (PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC, SOP)
TOP VIEW
14
15
16